

Cecil County Government

200 Chesapeake Blvd Elkton, MD 21921



Geographic Information Systems / Digital Mapping Data – Third Party Use

By my signature below, I represent, on behalf of my organization the following:

- Cecil County Government is providing, electronically, geographic information systems (GIS) and/or
 digital mapping data of a portion of, or all of, Cecil County to be used <u>specifically</u> for the Cecil County
 Government-sponsored project referenced below. This intellectual property is solely owned by Cecil
 County Government and can be used only as directed, in writing, by an authorized official.
- We understand that we are not entitled to use this base product or transfer it to other parties for any purpose other than this project, in the absence of separate, written authorization. Any such use or transfer shall be considered theft and punishable accordingly.
- We understand that the base product shall not be made available to users outside our organization, whether via print, electronic, or internet mediums.
- We understand that Cecil County Government makes no warranty regarding this base product.
- We understand that any use of the product is at our sole risk and that Cecil County Government will not be liable for any claims, injuries, damages of whatever nature incurred by me or employees of my organization due to the negligence of employees from my organization, or the negligence of third parties. On behalf of myself and the organization that I represent, I expressly forever release and discharge Cecil County Government, its agents or employees, from any such claims, injuries or damages. I also agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Cecil County Government from any claims, injuries, or damages of whatever nature arising out of or connected with my project/contract.

Signature	Date
County wide Lidar distribution	Ouganization
Project	Organization
Approved by:	
Authorized County Signature	Date